Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $ 3,982,374.30

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/10/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 03/25/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 14

For the Period: 04/01/2019 to 04/30/2019
Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the
$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 3,982,374.30

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 27,749,448 64

2,715,331.16

@ A

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 **

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $§ 271533116
b) Liens and Other Withholding 5 =
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld S a

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 25,034,117.48

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 21,051,743.18

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 3,982.374.30

Architect Engineer: 4 / M
// /(/\_, Z- May 7, 2019
7

signature, date

[05165_PA_KRM_PA_14_02_07_12_2019502 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction Distribution {o:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C 1391
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 14 OWNER
Chicago, 11 60602 PERIOD FROM: 04/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 04/30/19 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness. 1. 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 51.137.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) S ST.137.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 2 ? ] 393 agiﬂ
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a 10 % of Completed Work 3 2.715331.16
** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
(Column D « E on (G703)
b % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5har
Total in Column [ of G703) $ 2.715.331.16
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 2D,

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 21.051,743.18
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 3,982,374.30
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING h £0, X =)

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMAR Y ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved

i previous months by Owner £0.00 $0.00

Towal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payvment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were iss

and

OFFICIAL SEAL

payments received from the Owner, and that cyrrent ayment shown herein is §ow due
i ; JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
CONFRACTOR ¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22
I : M 04/1812019
By FEVE Date

aurie LaBeck, Project Accountant

\ ofity o COOK

State /
i : '
Subsgribed apd s om 16 befgre me \Imh ) Day of  April, 2019
Notari\Public
My Commis 12/01/2022

‘ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
compnising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and behief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . s 3.,982.374.30

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amonnt applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheej that are changed 1o conform with the amount ceriified.)
ARCHITECT
By % /C\_, e pate: May 7,2019

v

/

This Certificate 1s not negatiahle. Thé AMGUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, pavment and acceplance ol payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conltract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1692 EDITION - AIA < ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . N'W WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _|

l;n;émum ::;Dumm!:hwlmcmbmn CONTRACTOR KCR. Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkwav., Inverness, IL 60067 I
Froject # 1
dob Lecation 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 50634
Owner  Public Buiking Commission Of Chicago AFPLICAT N FOR PAYMENT A14
STATEOF ILLINOS | £
COUNTY OF (00K |
I'IuHlllnl,Iﬂ-ngllrllGWMmemuﬂMWMWMLUnRHMmumm mllmu:upuwun.mdw-mmbmmuamtmlhwammmmm»umu that
n-mnis—Imudmdmunuhummmmmmmumm&mmmmnmcmmuarcmw&m under Contract No. c|nlwm1mqamnn1&wmm
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
hn.h&-d-g--—m-_uu.p-p--lm.pmun—--r $3,982,374.30 et P oof sl € entract;
That the work for which payment is has been , free and ck olmymdl:luml.lma.mm of any kind or nature wh and in full with the contract d
and the requirements of sakd Owner under them, Thubrmmn!mmmmhmm have been contracted with, and have fu of i supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said That th sat forth opp m"nuhmmlmuumauﬂumuubmdmw.Mmhmtbnhlm
and mtdﬂmnmlnddmmlm mmmmmmmhmummmm. mﬂul.nqnm“pomlmmmmm«mwmu
them to ar on account of said work, as stated:
Subcontracior Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Type ol Wark | Original contract amount | Orders MMM %Cﬂﬂm Cuarent Totni o date I nel previous net & due remaining to bill
231,747.00 231,747 00 100% | $231.747.00 $231.747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 £0.00
322,000.00 322 000.00 100% | $322,000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $322.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
42,390 00 42,390.00 100% $42,390.00 $42,390 00 $0.00 $42,390 00 $0.00 5000
28,000.00 28,000.00 85% 524,056.00 056.00 405 60 1,650 40 5000 . 349 60
2.631.188.84 (7681.19) | {394 110.75) 406 90 54% | $1.134.12500 $80.50000 | $1.214.62500 $121,462 50 $1,020,712 50 72.450.00 $1.136.244 40
150,000.00 150, 50% $75,000 00 375,000.00 $7.500.00 $67.500.00 $0.00 $82 500.00
1,800.000.00 1 000 00 100% | $1.567.26000 $202.50000 | $1.799.760.00 17997600 | $1437.534.00 182 250,00 $180.216.00
0E02 Storm Trap (Ma 300,000 00 156.00 293 844 00 100% | $293 844 00 5203 844,00 29 384 40 459 60 50.00 $29,384 40
K.R. Miller { Claridge
1624 Colonial Pwy.
0900 i Mistial 58,125 00 (1,374 84) 56,750.16 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56 750.16
KR Miller | Cervantes
1624 Calonial
Inverness, IL 60067 Mithwork /
1000 Benches/Panels 462,200.00 462,200 00 3% 512,337 50 $12.337.50 $123375 $11.103.75 $451,006 25
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy.
101 |™ 1 sorar TBL 33B.920.16 (338,920 16) 0.00 i $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Milles Contraciors
1624 Colonial Pkwy, X
Inveress, IL 60067 Electrical Site
1002 te 250,000.00 250.000.00 95% $238,000 00 238,000.00 3,800.00 5214 200 00 $0.00 $35,800.00
KR Miler ! Metro
1624 Colanial Plwy,
|Inverness, 7
1003 ks _LM’_ 140,000.00 140 000 54% $7762000 $11.765.00 $89,385.00 58,938 50 $69 858 00 10,588, $59 553 50
SUBTOTAL paget 6,754 581.00 (9.056.03) (739,186.81) €,006,338.06 72% | 403504200 307.102.50 4,343 144 50 37470075 3,692,051 50 276,392 25 2,037,894 31




——Work Completed—
PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
MEM & Original conlract amount Orders & Orders Amt % Prewi Current Total to date retai Nnet previous billing |net amount due remaining to bill
1004 21.740.00 21,740.00 0% 30.00 $0.00 00 5$21,740.00
K.R. Miller Cantractars
1624 Colanial Plowy,
gy RO | e 956000 9.960.00 0% $0.00 00 . $9,960.00
KA. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,
1006 il Trash 33.991.00 33.991.00 0% $0.00 .00 $33 591.00
KR Miler | KED 1524
Colorial Py, Inverness,
IL 60067
1047 L 150,000.00 44 687 80 194 687 80 100% $194 687 80 $154 687 80 19,458 78 $175219.02 $0.00 $19.468.78
KR Miller | Stauber 1624
Colonial Plowy, Inverness,
1008|8007 Doors Frames tecwie| 208000 00 238,000.00 78% | $3605000 | sto495000 100000 100.00 4500 | $17545500 100,00
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pwy,
| Imvemess, IL 80067 )
1009 Toiet Accessories 3322000 33.220.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.220.00
K.R. Miller Contraciors
1624 Colorsal Phwy,
Ivemess, IL 60067
101 Trash Cans 33.879.00 33.879.00 0% $0.00 X $0.00 $33879.00
KA. Miller Cantractors
1624 Colanial Piwy,
Imvemess, IL 60067
1011 FEs& 4,800 00 4,800 00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
1012 9,598.00 9,588 00 0% 5000 .00 $0.00 $9.598 .00
1013 175.000.00 106,958 57 281,959 57 100% §1BB?FI_QE $113,188 35 1,958 37 528,195 04 $151.893 92 101,869.51 '8 196 14
1014 __70.000.00 70,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.000.00
1015 40,000.00 40,000 00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 $40.000.00
1016 12,000 00 12,000.00 0% $0 00 .00 $0.00 12,000,
1017 250,000 00 250.000.00 100% '50,000.00 0o $25,000.00 $225,000 00 $0.00 $25,000 00
1018 824 500.00 '4,500.00 52% 1.250 00 $90.000 00 $431,250 00 $43.125 00 8307 12500 $81.000.00 $435,375 00
1018 Condiions 250.000 00 250.000.00 100% $200,000.00 $50,000.00 50.000.00 5 000.00 $180,000 00 $45 000.00 5.000.00
SUBTOTAL paged 2.216,688.00 0.00 151,647 37 2,368.33537 68% 1,190,758 82 448,138.35 1,638,897 17 163,880.72 1,071,682.94 403,324 51 B93 327 92




——Work Completed-———
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Tywe of Wadk | contract Orders | Change Orders Amt % Pravious Cument Total Io date retainage 1r||l previous billing |nel amount due remaining to bill
ALL Masorey
1414 W, Wilow Street
Chicago, I 60642 Mazonry, Precast
1020 Benches_ Tre 2,129,600.00 7,328 1 305,715 00 2442643 11 77% | $1282,37943 | $50571156 | $1.878,08099 | $187,80910 | 5115414149 $536 140,40 $752,36122
A-1 Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk
Grove \itage, IL 60007
1021 R Metal 1,100,000 00 40 1,099,759 60 73% 1500000 | $39235200 | 3$807.35200 | $80.73520 73,500.00 $353,116 80 $373,14280
Abitua Sewer, Water &
Plumbing - 8705 Pyott
Rd.,, Lake n the Hills, iL
1022|0158 1,288 000,00 (8,081 18) 1,289,008 82 70% | $70080634 | $117.43790 | 590824424 | $9082442 | 71172571 105,694 11 $472.489.00
Arch. Compliance Sign
7410 Nies Center Rd
Skekie, |L 50077 Interior | Exterior
1023 40,850 00 40,650 00 0% 50.00 00 $0.00 650,00
Biofoam, Inc 3627
W Harrison St Chicago,
IL 60624
1024 Insulation 29.850,00 29,850.00 99% 1422875 | $1531454 $29 543 29 §2,854 33 12,805.87 §$13,783.09 $3.261.04
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc
8910 W. 192nd Street
[Mokena, IL 60448
1028 HVAC 4.490,000.00 4,490,000 00 64% | $2171,076.00 | $700.89500 | $2871.671.00 | $287,197 10 195396840 | $63080550 $1.905.225.10
Bofo 5521
W. 110th Street  Oak | Damp/Water Proofing,
Lawn, IL 60453 Air Bamier, Jont
1026 alants $280,000.00 -$6,636 74 $656.00 27401926 21% 26 $58.063.26 $5,806 33 $52,256.93 $0.00 $221,762 33
Briarpatch Lndscaping
2823 N, Milwaukee Ape
yazy_|CHease. 1L 80E18 75,800 275.800.00 0% s000 s000 5000 7580000
CE Korsgard Co
B19 N, Central
fize. [(Amd Dot 0o 86400000 8.230.00 87223000 18% $156,179.00 | s156.17900 | sis517.00 $140 561 10 $731,668.90
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lo#s Or, Roling Meadows,
102 | 80008 Toiet Paritions 59,000.00 00000 0% $0.00 5000 5000 $50.000.00
CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Tabot Averue
g [VeTenieIL poss 295 200 00 295.200.00 % 50.00 50.00 5000 $265.200.00
[Ete Electic Co. 1645
N 25th Avenue
top |MerePA RO |y 6.9842,000 00 46324) 69153676 | 3% | 5194286500 | $516.70000 | 5245955600 | 524595550 | 3174856950 | sae503000 727 8a7.
Evergreen Specialties
12617 S. Knoll Dr  Adsip,
1z [80%3 Shades 120,000.00 120,000.00 0% 5000 5000 $0.00 $120.000 00
Fence Mastirs. inc
20400 5 Coftage Grove
Chicago Haghts. 1L 60411
1033 Fence / Gates 380 000 00 504900 | 385,049.00 1% $5,049 00 $504800 | 350490 |  54544.10 8000 $380.50460 |
Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cabblestone W.
Woodstack, IL gm Adhietic & Stage Wood
1034 156,800.00 156,900.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 156,900
Grand Stage Co. 3418
Knar Avenue
Chicago, IL 60641 Stage Rigoing / Acous
1035 120,000.00 120,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 _S000 $120,000.00
(Great Lakes West
24475 Red Arrow Hwy
Mattawan, M| 46071
1036 |Food Service Equip 270,000.00 270,000.00 | 28% | S76,834.00 S7683400 | $7.68340 | $6815060 | 5000 |  so0084940 |
[SUBTOTAL page3 18,851,000.00 (8,103.45) | 318,650.00 18,162,546 55 48% | 675629178 | 249450000 | 925088178 | 92508818 | 608066260 2,245,131.00 10.836.752.85




Subcontracton Name & PBC Change Adjusted Conlract
ITEM & Address Tupe of Wark | Original contract amount | Orders | Change Orders Ami % remaining to bill
|Halloran & Yawch 28322
1037 72.900.00 72.900.00 0% $0.00 00 3000 $72,900 00
1038 206,005 00 241534 | 2528000 323670 34 97% | s313.115.80 $313.11580 | 53131158 81,604 22 50,00 1,866 1
Hurry Kloeppel
246 E_ Janata Bivd
1gge  [Lembesd, 1, 60148 6200000 62.000.00 0% 5000 5000 5000 $62,000.00
213,300.00 21330000 0% $0.00 00 13.300,00
67,000 00 67.000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 00 $67,000,00
150,000 00 150,000.00 0% 5000 $0.00 5000 $150,000.00
§,560.00 6.560.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,560,00
1044 |Aamont IL 62411 Stands 59,500, 00 58,500.00 0% 50,00 00 00 $58,500 00
Jade Carpentry Contr
145 Bernice Drive
247 000.00 247 Dungg 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7,000.00
341450000 | $23886777 | $172.182.86 3,825 550,63 95% | $355682168 | $89.70000 | 52168 852.17 01.139 51 730,00 8811
240,000 00 840,00000 $000 50,00 50.00 $840,000.00
Construction
12900 S, Throop Streel
104 | Cakimet Park, IL 60627 Conerete 140545000 1,405 450 00 30% | $3s4923.00 75000 | 842767300 76730 | sa643070 $38.475.00 020,544 30
MetroMex
2851 5. Troy Street
1049 _| Chicago. IL 60623 Asphat 13.985 00 $5.312.47 $319.307.47 0% $0.00 30,00 3000 $319,307 47
Midwest Feeproafing
9404 Carsair Road
1 Frankfort, IL 60423 138 800,00 138,800.00 64% |  $89.100.00 100,00 910, $80,190.00 $0.00 $58610.00
Midwest Track Bldrs
1000 Rand Road
Synthetic Track
1os; [Waceondn, L 800bs |l 160,000 00 16000000 | o% 50.00 00 $160,000.00
Nhdwestem Stesl
GBS0 W. Grand Avenue
1p5z _|Chicago, iL 60707 5,080,000 5,075,003 68 96% | $4841.999.50 | $108.649.50 | $4,95064900 | 540508400 | s4.387 79955 | 9778455 $619.419.58
Neison Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Couwt
1053 _[Rocklord, IL 61115 379.866.00 380.319.00 46% | $128 000 00 17500 | $17677500 | $1767750 | $115200.00 $43,897 50 522122150
Avenue
1054 [Antoch, IL 60002 Operable Partiion 19.228 00 19,228.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $000 $19,228 00
Smart Elevators Co, 661
Executive Drive
i WMcbrook, 1L 60527 |oy aier 205,000.00 205,000 00 39% 78,025 00 $78.92500 | $7.882 50 $71.032 50 5000 $133,067.50
Storage & Design Gp
5600 Metro Enst Diive
| DesMomes. 1A 50327
1056 20100000 1,000 0% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,000 00
SUBTOTAL page & 13,332.104.00 24659558 | 192,880 54 12,771,589.12 70% | 939288498 | 28987450 | sesarsoas | seazzses J 8,453,595 48 260,857.05 5,057,105.50




——Work Completed——
Subcontracior Name & FBC Change| Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM# Address Type of Work inal amount Orders | Change Orders Ami % Previous Current Total to dale retainage |nel previous billing |net ameunt due remaining to bill
Toro Corstrisction
4556 W 615t Streel
1057 ok Drywsil | Firesiopping 3.520,000.00 803.71 75,000.00 3.505,803.71 65% | $1.798.580.00 | $548.894.50 | $2,347474.50 | $234 74745 | $1.618.722.00 $404.005.05 $1.483 076,66
Undertand Asch
st oor Moot
1058 i Glazing | Alum Doors | 2,900,000 00 2,900,000.00 12% | $2872000 | $326:889.00 | $35560000 | $35560.90 $25 846.00 94,200 10 $2.579,051 90
‘Whited Brothers, Inc.
215W. 155ih St S
ipsp.  [HOMMKLB0473 160,300 00 180,300.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $180,300.00
500000 5.000.00 0% $0.00 5000 50.00 $5,000.00
TED
1081 |Goal Pasts 7.620.00 7,620,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §7.620.00
TBD
1082 ‘m __25.000.00 25,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 5 000.00
TBD
1063 Fieil Strping 15,000.00 15,000.00 0% $0.00 00 $000 $15,000.00
CCI Flooring, Inc L
941 Sak Drive  Expoy
Crost Hil 1L 60403 Polished Concrete
1064 Float 147,630.00 147,630.00 0% 50,00 50.00 $0.00 147,630 00
Inteligent Creations
2461 E. Oabton 5t
Adinglon Heights, IL
1065 |60005 128,327.00 128,327.00 0% $0.00 .00 $0.00 128,327 .00
Modemiold Chicage 240
5. Wesigate Dvive Carol
|._fogs |osamiLeoThe Operatle Partiton 28.750.00 50.00 0% 5000 50.00 $0.00 $28.750 00
K.R. Miller Contracions
1624 Colomial Plowy,
Invemess, IL m Contingency Change
1067 Cheders 0.00 24,7273 2472731 T6% 9,337 66 $9.371.48 $18,708 14 $1.870.91 58,403 89 $8,434.34 $7.880.08
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 m:;a Plowy, e
1o6g _|'ermess. IL 60067 0.00 111,973, 111,673 07 100% | $111,873.07 $111.673.07 | $11,19731 $100775.77 -$001 $11.197.31
me Commussion's
1069 Contngency 1,475.000.00 (25,124.72) 1,446,875 28 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.446 87528
PBC
1070 Site Work Allowance 350,000.00 (338,815.47) 11,184.53 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 §11.184 53
PBC
1071 Camern Allowance 50,000 00 450,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.000.00
PBC e
1072 | Allowanee 600,000.00 £00,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $600,000.00
P
% Marquee Sign
1073 1Mﬂ 150,000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $150,000.00
SUBTOTAL page § 9,982 627 00 (229,436 10) | 75,000.00 6,528,190.90 29% | 184851073 | BB515498 | 2863376571 | 28337657 175374968 796,630.48 7.277,801.76
** No Retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtotal page 1 6,754,581.00 {8.056.03) | (739,185.91) 6,006,338.06 72% | 403604200 | 30710250 | 424314450 | 37470075 3692 051.50 276,392 25 2,037,894.31
subtotal page 2 2,216,688.00 0.00 151,647.37 2,388,335.37 69% | 119075882 | 44813835 | 1638897.17 | 183.880.72 1,071,682 94 403,324 51 803,327.92
sublotal page 3 18,851,000.00 (8.103.45) | 319,650.00 18,162,546.55 48% | 675629178 | 249450000 | 925088178 | 025088.18 6,080,662.60 2.245,131.00 10,836.752.95
sublotal 4 13,332,104 00 245,505.58 | 102.8B9.54 13,771,589.12 70% | 939288498 | 280874.50 | 968275048 | 06827505 B.453 506 48 260,887.05 5,057,105.59
|amluta| Eﬁ 5 9982 627.00 1229.436.10) |  75,000.00 9,828,190 90 20% | 194861073 | 88515408 | 283376571 | 28337657 1,753 749,66 796,639.48 7.277,801.76
| TOTAL 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 54% | 23,324,588.31 | 4,424,860.3) | 27.749.44864 [2715331.96 | 21,051,743.18 | 3,982,374.30 26,102,882.52




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $27,749,448.64
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $2,715,331.16
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $25,034,117.48
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $21,051,743.18
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,982,374.30
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $26,102,882.52

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as con ferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers. workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true. correct. and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors. suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made. the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys  that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
dllorney's fee,

(LA A >

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and s{Vern torpefore i thisA8th  day of April, 2019,

OFFICIAL SEAL

Nat:iry Public JULIA DEWITT s
My ‘Commission expires: 12/01/2022 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/01/22  §




	Read Dunning New Const #14
	Pages from PA#14 - PA_KRM_LL_PA14_ReadVertical_20190508_PART1

